

Raffles FAQ'S

Q: What is the Service CU Impact Foundation?

The Service CU Impact Foundation, the foundation of Service Credit Union, is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that promotes community development by funding initiatives that deliver solutions and solve problems facing our membership and communities in which we serve. To learn more, visit the Impact Foundation's website: https://servicecuimpactfoundation.org/

learn more, visit the Impact Foundation's website: https://servicecuimpactfoundation.org/
Q: How many tickets are sold for the raffle?
3,000 tickets will be sold per raffle.
Q: How much does an individual raffle ticket cost?
\$20.00
Q: What do I win if my ticket number is chosen?
The prize is \$20,000.
Q: Is there a limit to how many tickets I can purchase?
Yes, 10 tickets per raffle.
O Miles - Males - Conservatible outfile handlested 2

Q: When will the winner of the raffle be selected?

The winning entry shall be selected by an independent third party and shall occur no later than 30 days after 3,000 raffle tickets have been sold.



Q: Who chooses the winner of the raffle?

The winning entry shall be selected under dual control.

Q: Is the raffle ticket purchase tax deductible?

No portion of the Raffle ticket price is considered a charitable contribution for purposes of tax deductibility. To make a tax-deductible contribution please visit our Service CU Impact Foundation's Website.

Q: Where is my ticket purchase confirmation?

An email is sent to the email address provided during the purchase.

Q: Who can I contact for more information?

You can email the Service CU Impact Foundation at info@servicecuimpactfoundation.org.

Q: Can I make a purchase using a debit or credit card?

Raffle ticket purchases will be deducted from your selected Service CU checking, savings, money market or club accounts.

Q: I am not a Service Credit Union member or I do not use Service Credit Union online banking. Can I enter the raffle?

Yes. Send a 3 ½ x 5" card with your name, date of birth, daytime phone number, email address, mailing address and a check for the ticket purchase(s) to: Service CU Impact Foundation, 3003 Lafayette Road, Portsmouth, NH 03801. Cash will not be accepted. For more details, see the Official Rules.